(d)  All members in good standing, other than Associate Members and Affiliate Members, will 
have one vote each. 

(e) Individuals holding a vote must attend the BC Lacrosse Association Annual General 
Meeting (AGM) and/or Special. 

6.  Any Club or Organization more than two hundred (200) miles/three hundred and twenty-two 

(322) kilometers from the location of the Annual General Meeting shall be allowed votes carried 
by a representative of that Organization.  In cases where ferry travel is involved, such as from 
Zone 6, the number of miles shall be 150 and the number of kilometres shall be 242.